
Bid Evaluation Report 

1. Name of Procuring Agency: Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority (SPPRA) 

2. Tender Reference No: NIL 

3. Tender DescriptionlName of work/item: Hosting of SPPRA Procurement Performance Management 
System on Dedicated Server  

4. Method of Procurement: _Single Stage-One Envelope 

5. Tender Published:  SPPRA Website Sr. No. 35295 
Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & News papers names with dates) 

6. Total Bid documents Sold: Three 

7. Total Bids Received: Three 

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) (Provide details in separate form) 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): N.A  

10. Bid(s) Rejected: NIL  

11. Financial Bid Opening date: 04.12.2017  

12. Bid Evaluation Renort: 

S No 
Name of 
Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated 
cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1.  
M/s Comsat 
Internet 
Services 

Rs. 375,000/- 1st  lowest Qahih1t 
Recommended 
for Award of 
Contract 

2.  IBA Karachi Rs. 498,996/- 2' 
Lowest Qualified 

3.  
M/s Saphire 
Consulting 
Services 

Rs. 400,000/- - Disqualified 

No Data Center in 
Karachi. 
Financial Annual 
Turnover is less 
than Rs. 5 Million 

JL 
Jii),7 

(Muhammad Ali) 
Deputy Director, Industries Department, GoS 

Member 

(Au Imam Qadri) 
Deputy Director (Research), SPPRA 

Member 

(Muhammad Aytb All Khan) 
Deputy Director (A&F), SPPRA 

Chairman 

S 



(Ali Imam Qadri) 
eputy Director (Research), SPPRA 

Member 

BIDDERS QUALIFICATION REQUIREMENTS 

TENDER NOTICE FOR HOSTING OF SPPRA PROCUREMENT PERFORMANCE 
MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ON DEDICATED SERVER 

Name of Bidder:
I 

Date of opening: 04.12.2017 
Timing: 03:00 Pm 

S.No Qualification Requirement Compliance Non-Compliance 

1 • 
At least 3 years' experience in providing tier III 
data center services with hosted ERP experience 

2. Can able to provide Cloud Services 

• 
Must have their own physical data center in 
Karachi and DR-Site 

4.  Must provide SLA with 99% up-time 

5.  Must have own technical staff tV 

6.  Vendor will responsible for capacity building 

7.  Qualified Trainers. 

8 • 
Must have at least 365 migration activity 
experience 

• 
Financial Annual Turnover amounting to Rs. 5 
million in last three years 

10. Valid registration with tax authorities 

fN\Pc9($
\ Queia4. 

Members Procurement Committee 

) ii))  7 
(Muhammad Alt Soomro) 

Deputy Director (Development), 
Industries Department 

Member 

(Muhammad Ayb Au Khan) 
Deputy Director (A&F), SPPRA 

Chairman 



BIDDERS QUALIFICATION REQUIREMENTS 

TENDER NOTICE FOR HOSTING OF SPPRA PROCUREMENT PERFORMANCE 
MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ON DEDICATED SERVER 

Name of Bidder: thA, CP-rCJ 

Date of opening: 04.12.2017 
Timing: 03:00 Pm 

S.No Qualification Requirement Compliance Non-Compliance 

• 
At least 3 years' experience in providing tier III 
data center services with hosted ERP experience 

2. Can able to provide Cloud Services 

• 
Must have their own physical data center in 
Karachi and DR-Site 

4.  Must provide SLA with 99% up-time 

5.  Must have own technical staff 

6.  Vendor will responsible for capacity building 

7.  Qualified Trainers. 

8 
Must have at least 365 migration activity 
experience 

Financial Annual Turnover amounting to Rs. 5 
million in last three years 

10. Valid registration with tax authorities 

qck  J  
Members Procurement Committee 

I 

1' 
(All Imam Qadri) 

Deputy Director (Research), SPPRA 
Member 

—1 ii 7  
(Muhammad Ali Soomro) 

Deputy Director (Development), 
Industries Department 

Member 

V 
(MuhammadAub All Khan) 
Deputy Director A&F), SPPRA 

Chairman 



(I  
(Ali Imam Qadri) 

Deputy Director (Research), SPPRA 
Member 

/7z;7.  (Muhammaa All Soomro) 
Deputy Director (Development), 

Industries Department 
Member 

BIDDERS QUALIFICATION REQUIREMENTS 

TENDER NOTICE FOR HOSTING OF SPPRA PROCUREMENT PERFORMANCE 
MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ON DEDICATED SERVER 

Name of Bidder: P\S?VE EcXt Eit(& 

Date of opening: 04.12.2017 
Timing: 03:00 Pm 

S.No Qualification Requirement Compliance Non-Compliance 

1 • 
At least 3 years' experience in providing tier III 
data center services with hosted ERP experience 

2. Can able to provide Cloud Services 

• 
Must have their own physical data center in 
Karachi and DR-Site 

4.  Must provide SLA with 99% up-time 

5.  Must have own technical staff 

6.  Vendor will responsible for capacity building 

7.  Qualified Trainers. 

8 
Must have at least 365 migration activity 
experience 

Financial Annual Turnover amounting to Rs. 5 
million in last three years 

10. Valid registration with tax authorities 

- 4Cf 

Members Procurement Committee 

(Muhammad Ayub Ali Khan) 
Deputy Director (A&F), SPPRA 

Chairman 



(Au Imam Qadri) 
Dep ty Director (Research), SPPRA 

Member 

4 SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY 
AUTHORITY 

GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 

  

Subject: MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE OF 
SPPR& REGARDING OPENING OF BIDS FOR THE SUPPLY OF 

FURNITURE & FIXTURE  

Tender Sr. No: 35295 
Hoisted on : 17.11.2017 

A meeting of Procurement Committee of SPPRA was held on 04.12.2017 in the 
committee room of SPPRA to open the bids for hosting of SPPRA Procurement Performance 
Management System on dedicated server. Meeting started in the name of Almighty Allah. List of 
participants attached. 

02. Three bidders participated in the bidding process. The bids were opened in the 
presence of all committee members and the representative of the bidders. Deputy Director (A&F) 

read aloud the bid quoted by the bidders, which were as under; 

Sr. No. Name of Bidder Offer Bid Security 

1.  M/s Comsat Internet Services Rs. 375,000/- Rs. 3,750/- 

2.  IBA Karachi Rs. 498,996/- Rs. 10,000/- 

3.  MIs Saphire Consulting Services Rs. 400,000/- Rs. 20,000/- 

03. The committee disqualified one bidder i.e. M/s Saphire Consulting Services due to 
non-submission of mandatory documents and considered the bids of following two bidders; 

i. MIs Comsat Internet Services. 
ii. MIs IBA Karachi. 

DECISION: 

04. The committee recommended to issue work order to the lowest evaluated bidder i.e. 

M/s Comsat Internet Services for Rs. 375,000/- (Rupees Three lac Seventy Five Thousand Only). 

05. Meeting ended with vote of thanks to and from chair. 

Members Procurement Committee 

(Muhammad Ali) 
Deputy Director, 

Industries Department, GoS 
Member 

(Muhammad Ayb Au Khan) 
Deputy Director (A&F), SPPRA 

Chairman 


	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 1

